FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECOR		06-06-2003	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
5-30-6	! !25!\$! !		Docket No. 100202973-1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		102466169	eiving party(ies):	
JASON HAROLD CULLER		1	DEVELOPENT COMPANY, L.S. PTO 110448764 10/448764 10/448764 10/65/30/03	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	_Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es	attached?Yes _X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 05/30/03				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):			
If this document is being filed together with	n a new appli	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}$	e application is: 05/30/03	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)	
Application No.:	Date Filed:			
Confirmation No.: Add	litional numbe	ers attached? NO		
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
	DO NOT USE	8. Deposit Account Number	er:	
		THIS OF AGE	48	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th true copy of the original document.	e foregoing in	nformation is true and correc	ct and any attached copy is a	
MICHELLE LARSON	Ken //	1/	May 30, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Si	ignature		Date	
**************************************	of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, a	and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-001/1 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail document to be recorded with required	cover sheet i Stop Assignme r of the US Pat PO B	h this portion information to: nt Recordation Services sent and Trademark Office tox 1450 /A 22313-1450		
Rev 05/03 (Recdason)			PATENT	
		REEL: 0	14131 FRAME: 0805	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100202973-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors

application for Lette	intire right, title and ors Patent of the Uni UCTURE FOR ACTIV	ted States entitled:		rity, in, to and under an
Filing date:		Applic	cation No.:	
continuations-in-par Letters Patent, and	t (C-I-P's), divisiona any and all Letters F	ils, and renewals of Patent of the United	f and substitutes fo States and of coun	and all continuations, r said application for said tries foreign thereto which extensions of said Letters
country, to be held the full end of the t extended, as fully	and enjoyed by HPI term or terms for wi	DC, its successors, hich said Letters Pa same would have	assigns, nominees of tent respectively ma	for Letters Patent in any or legal representatives, to by be granted, reissued or joyed by me/us had this
that I/we have not covenant and agree deliver all such pay improvement(s), sai legal representative respecting said invelegal proceedings, C-I-P's, reissue and everything possible and enforce, for its	executed and will not that I/we will, each oers as may be ned application and sas, and I/we agree intion(s) or improvento sign all lawful perforeign applications to aid HPDC, its sunt their own benefit intries provided the	not execute any agrantime a request is: notime a request is: cessary or desirable id Letters Patent, to to communicate to nent(s), said applica apers, to execute a to make all rightfu accessors, assigns, proper patent prot expenses which	eement in conflict hade, and without to perfect the tito HPDC, its success HPDC, or to its ration and said Letter all disclaimers and ulcominees and legal ection for said inverse.	erest herein assigned, and nerewith, and I/we further undue delay, execute and le to said invention(s) or lors, assigns, nominees or nominee, all known facts is Patent, to testify in any divisionals, continuations, and generally to do representatives to obtain a notion(s) or improvement(s) y me/us in lending such
AND I/we heret States and any offic patents on application any and all Letters is	oy authorize and requial of any country of one as aforesaid, to Patent for said inventable has be issued	uest the Commission of countries foreign to the countries foreign to issue to HPDC, as ition(s) or improvement and granted on o	to the United States assignee of the enti lent(s), including an	Trademarks of the United whose duty it is to issue re right, title and interest, y and all Letters Patent of application aforesaid, in
said application nov same shall have bee	videntified by the a n made known to th	ttorney docket numer to the second terms of the United S	nber and title set fo tates Patent and Tra	number and filing date of rth above as soon as the idemark Office.
HN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, I/we hereur	nto set my/our hand	(s) and seal(s):	
Invertor's Signature (Seal	farold Cull	Dete Assignment	Signed: 5	- 29 - 03
Inventor's Typed Name:			Application Signed:	
State of)			
County of	} 88 .	:		
Before me this personally known or pro- instrument of assignment	day of	of satisfactory evidence	ed <u>JASON HAROLD</u> a to be the person wh	CULLER who is a cknowledged the foregoing
			Notery Put My commi	alic Halion expiras:
Plev 05/03 (Assign)	(Use Page Two For A	Additional Invantor(s) Signat	ure(s)}	Page 1 of 1

70.9

RECORDED: 05/30/2003

PATENT EO-0E-VEM

REEL: 014131 FRAME: 0806